Resolution recognizing Dr. Samuel Joaquin Flores for 50 years of humanitarianism.

## WHEREAS,

## DR. SAMUEL JAOQUIN FLORES

was honored by La Luz del Mundo for his 50 years of humanitarian work with ceremonies that included a program at Milwaukee City Hall on Thursday, May 29, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Born February 14, 1937 in the Mexican city of Guadalajara, Dr. Samuel Joaquin Flores dedicated his youth to the service of his father, the founder of La Luz del Mundo, accompanying him on many preaching tours in Mexico and abroad, and following his father's death in assumed leadership of the church; and

WHEREAS, In his five decades of service, Dr. Samuel Joaquin Flores has led the church in missions that have included evangelical, educational, health and philanthropic work, financing and building schools, housing for the elderly, foundations and a number of institutions which he has put at the service of church members, as well as the public in general; and

WHEREAS, Recognized worldwide for his work, Dr. Samuel Joaquin Flores has been recognized with honors and titles including Doctorate Honoris Causa of Iberoamerica, the 2007 Educational Excellence Award, Patriarch of Education in Latin America, Master in Educational Management and Honorary Member of the Iberoamerican Council in Honor of Educational Quality, and Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration Sciences; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Dr. Samuel Joaquin Flores for 50 years of humanitarianism and extends for him best wishes for success and good health; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Dr. Samuel Joaquin Flores.

Introduced by Common Council member José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 3, 2014.